CoMMONWEALTH oF KENTUCKY

TrRANSPORTATION CABINET

Andy Beshear www.transportation.ky.gov/ Jim Gray
(GOVERNOR SECRETARY

September 20, 2022

CALL NO. 427
CONTRACT ID NO. 223092
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: SHELBY COUNTY, 106GR22R058-CB06
Letting September 22, 2022

(1) Revised - Material Summary - Page 24 of 42
(2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 42 of 42

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/ .

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 9/20/2022
Contract ID: 223092
Page 24 of 42

SHELBY COUNTY
106GR22R058-CB06

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 223092 106GR22R058-CB06 0510606362201

BACK CREEK ROAD (KY 636) FROM KY 44 EXTENDING NORTHWARDLY 2.00 MILES ASPHALT RESURFACING.

E;‘geﬁg Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit
0090 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 379.00 TON
0095 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 1,385.00 TON
0100 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 250.00 SQFT
0105 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 636) 1.00 LS
0110 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 636) 1.00 LS
0115 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 25.00 TON
0120 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 5,000.00 LF
0125 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 10,560.00 LF
0130 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 4,064.00 DOLL
0135 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 10,208.00 DOLL
0140 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 8.00 TON
0145 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

CONTRACT ID: 223092 106GR22R058-CB06 0510618482202

TODD'S POINT ROAD (KY 1848) FROM US 60 EXTENDING NORTH 4.525 MILES ASPHALT RESURFACING, A

DISTANCE OF 4.52 MILES.

I':’n‘ze;; Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit
0005 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 254.00 TON
0010 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 3,705.00 TON
0015 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 430.00 SQFT
0020 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 1848) 1.00 LS
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 1848) 1.00 LS
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 335.00 TON
0035 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 43,728.00 LF
0040 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 22,000.00 LF
0045 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 44,000.00 LF
0050 06562 PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT 4.00 EACH
0055 06563 PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN 64.00 LF
0060 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 64.00 LF
0065 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 6,162.00 DOLL
0070 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 15,478.00 DOLL
0075 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS - RETROFIT 8.00 SQFT
0080 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 18.00 TON
0085 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS



SHELBY COUNTY
106GR22R058-CB06

223092

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 9/20/22

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030

0040

0050

0060

0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170

0180

0190

BID CODE
00190
00301
02562

02650

02650

02676

02676
02677
02697
06510
06514
06515
06562
06563
06568
10020NS
10030NS

23158ES505

24970EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 1848)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 636)

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 1848)

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 636)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT

PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
RETROFIT

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0200

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
633.00
5,090.00
680.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
360.00
43,728.00
27,000.00
10,560.00
44,000.00
4.00
64.00
64.00
10,226.00
25,686.00

8.00

26.00

QUANTITY
1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 9/20/2022

TON
TON
SQFT

LS
LS
LS

LS

TON

LF

LF

LF

LF

EACH

LF

LF
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00

SQFT

TON

LS

Contract ID: 223092
Page 42 of 42

Page 1 of 1

$
$
$

-

LR AR BE R R AR RE R K

$

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

$10,226.00
$25,686.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT



