

Andy Beshear Governor

Jim Gray SECRETARY

September 20, 2022

CALL NO. 427

CONTRACT ID NO. 223092

ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: SHELBY COUNTY, 106GR22R058-CB06

Letting September 22, 2022

- (1) Revised Material Summary Page 24 of 42
- (2) Revised Proposal Bid Items Page 42 of 42

Proposal revisions are available at $\frac{\text{http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-}}{\text{Procurement/.}}$

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.

Director

Division of Construction Procurement

Kachel Mille

RM:mr

Enclosures

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 223092	106GR22R058-CB06	0510606362201
---------------------	------------------	---------------

BACK CREEK ROAD (KY 636) FROM KY 44 EXTENDING NORTHWARDLY 2.00 MILES ASPHALT RESURFACING.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0090	00190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	379.00	TON
0095	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,385.00	TON
0100	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	250.00	SQFT
0105	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 636)	1.00	LS
0110	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 636)	1.00	LS
0115	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	25.00	TON
0120	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	5,000.00	LF
0125	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	10,560.00	LF
0130	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	4,064.00	DOLL
0135	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	10,208.00	DOLL
0140	24970EC	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	8.00	TON
0145	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS

CONTRACT ID: 223092 106GR22R058-CB06 0510618482202

TODD'S POINT ROAD (KY 1848) FROM US 60 EXTENDING NORTH 4.525 MILES ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 4.52 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0005	00190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	254.00	TON
0010	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	3,705.00	TON
0015	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	430.00	SQFT
0020	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 1848)	1.00	LS
0025	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 1848)	1.00	LS
0030	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	335.00	TON
0035	02697	EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS	43,728.00	LF
0040	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	22,000.00	LF
0045	06515	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	44,000.00	LF
0050	06562	PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT	4.00	EACH
0055	06563	PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN	64.00	LF
0060	06568	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	64.00	LF
0065	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	6,162.00	DOLL
0070	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	15,478.00	DOLL
0075	23158ES505	DETECTABLE WARNINGS - RETROFIT	8.00	SQFT
0800	24970EC	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	18.00	TON
0085	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 9/20/22

Page 1 of 1

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	00190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	633.00	TON		\$	
0020	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	5,090.00	TON		\$	
0030	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	680.00	SQFT		\$	
0040	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 1848)	1.00	LS		\$	
0050	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 636)	1.00	LS		\$	
0060	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (KY 1848)	1.00	LS		\$	
0070	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (KY 636)	1.00	LS		\$	
0800	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	360.00	TON		\$	
0090	02697	EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS	43,728.00	LF		\$	
0100	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	27,000.00	LF		\$	
0110	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	10,560.00	LF		\$	
0120	06515	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	44,000.00	LF		\$	
0130	06562	PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT	4.00	EACH		\$	
0140	06563	PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN	64.00	LF		\$	
0150	06568	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	64.00	LF		\$	
0160	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	10,226.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$10,226.00
0170	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	25,686.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$25,686.00
0180	23158ES505	DETECTABLE WARNINGS RETROFIT	8.00	SQFT		\$	
0190	24970EC	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON- TRACKING	26.00	TON		\$	

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC FP	AMOUNT
0200	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$	